Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	03-13	3-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
OMB No. 0651-\$027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			United States Patent and	Trademark Offi
2-20.07	: (18)21 (14)1 22:00 11102	82030		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T			ocuments or the new addres	ss(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	U.S. PTO		ess of receiving part	
Vladimir Volman 11/70893		Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation		
	02/20/2007	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02/06/2007 Assignment Merger		Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive		
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Bethesda		
Joint Research Agreement		State: MD		
Government Interest Assignment		Country: US Zip:20817		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name and address to whom cor concerning document should be n	respondence	6. Total number of involved:	of applications and pa	ntents
Name: William H. Meise, Esquire				
Internal Address: Duane Morris, LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 5203		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title		
	08543	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number:609-631-2453	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Expiration Date	=
Fax Number: 609-631-2401		b. Deposit Acc	ount Number 04-1679	1679
Email Address: whmeise@duanemorris.com		Authorized I	Jser Name <u>Duane Morris</u>	
9. Signature: Q O llea M			Fel la 20	2007 8
	Signature		Da	
William H. Mei Name of Per			number of pages including et, attachments, and docum	
	led (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571 of the USPTO, P.O.Box 149	•	03/12/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019014 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Vladimir Volman (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S) have invented certain inventions relating to PATCH RADIATOR ELEMENT AND ARRAY THEREOF and,

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR(S).

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

DM2\942410.1 N0650-00819

PATENT REEL: 019014 FRAME: 0919 ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR(S) will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexamination thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Mount Sororol NIT

Signed at 1 town - war t	
(City, Province or state, country)	,
Vladimir Volucen	02/06/2007
Vladimir Volman	(Date) /
WITNESS:	
Anne M. WicczeRAK (Please Print Name)	
anne m wiergener	2/06/2007
(Signature)	(Date)
WITNESS:	
Coleen Gilsenan	
(Please Print Name)	•
Caleen Gilsenan	2-6-07
(Signature)	(Date)

DM2\942410.1 N0650-00819

PATENT REEL: 019014 FRAME: 0920